
2024 Tulsa Softball
Overall Statistics (as of May 9, 2024)

 
 

Overall Record: 30-23   Conf: 14-13   Home: 15-4   Away: 9-14   Neutral: 6-5
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (310), Opp (307)   DPs Turned: Team (16), Opp (15)   IBB: Team (1), Morgan (1), Opp (0)   
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (15), Totals (15), Cole (14), Vickrey (1), Opp (4)   Pickoffs: Team (0), Totals , Opp (0)   SBA/ATT: Totals (60-82), Cole (18-26),
Moore (10-13), Nash (7-10), Vickrey (7-9), Anderson (6-10), Hopkins (6-7), Park (5-6), Luneckas (1-1)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
29 Denson, MacKenzie .373 53-53 177 35 66 6 2 0 14 76 .429 10 0 10 0 .406 0 8 12-14 55 2 1 .983
6 Edwards, Imani .370 53-53 173 43 64 7 5 5 34 96 .555 9 3 9 0 .404 3 2 15-17 65 89 11 .933
7 Skaggs, Claira .331 52-52 151 24 50 15 1 4 39 79 .523 16 5 18 2 .410 1 0 0-0 64 84 5 .967
9 Morgan, Haley .310 53-53 155 34 48 5 3 5 31 74 .477 18 12 14 0 .415 3 5 19-21 68 1 0 1.000
2 Jones, Abby .307 51-51 150 35 46 13 3 6 33 83 .553 16 0 13 0 .373 0 2 12-13 89 86 9 .951
25 Bearpaw, Kailyn .307 53-53 150 23 46 11 0 6 30 75 .500 17 1 15 3 .376 2 0 0-1 61 3 1 .985
1 Cole, Maci .269 48-45 119 23 32 6 2 6 24 60 .504 18 2 26 2 .374 0 1 0-1 191 23 1 .995
13 Wood, Celeste .221 52-49 131 15 29 12 1 1 16 46 .351 15 2 13 0 .309 1 2 1-1 291 11 4 .987
33 Grant, Riley .500 4-0 2 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 .500 1 0 1 0 .667 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
42 Anderson, Anneca .250 33-22 28 1 7 2 0 1 8 12 .429 3 1 8 1 .344 0 0 0-0 3 4 2 .778
99 Park, Jayla .250 9-2 4 1 1 0 0 0 2 1 .250 1 1 1 0 .500 0 0 0-0 11 1 2 .857
11 Cramer, Kennedy .243 39-27 70 21 17 1 3 1 10 27 .386 8 4 20 0 .354 0 3 8-8 19 1 0 1.000
24 Burns, Danielle .167 7-3 6 1 1 0 0 0 3 1 .167 2 0 1 0 .375 0 0 0-0 2 0 0 1.000
22 Nash, Kylee .152 42-17 33 1 5 2 0 0 3 7 .212 1 0 11 0 .176 0 0 0-0 1 20 2 .913
15 Vickrey, Emma .108 26-19 37 2 4 0 0 0 2 4 .108 4 0 6 0 .195 0 1 0-0 81 2 3 .965
51 Hall, Tara .000 24-1 4 11 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 2 0 .000 0 0 1-1 0 0 0 .000
20 Rouse, Elle .000 7-0 3 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 1 0 .000 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
4 Luneckas, Kaiya .000 11-0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
Totals .299 53-53 1393 274 417 80 20 35 249 642 .461 139 31 169 8 .373 10 24 68-77 1008 350 41 .971
Opponents .235 53-53 1266 199 297 50 3 34 173 455 .359 187 45 272 7 .352 3 25 30-41 1007 399 67 .955

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
22 Nash, Kylee 3.44 9-6 32 10 2 1-1 4 81.0 80 51 31 57 56 12 1 5 .250 8 6 0 0 3
10 Moore, Maura 3.88 12-7 30 26 7 3-0 1 139.1 122 68 60 56 124 18 1 19 .234 8 17 0 1 15
42 Anderson, Anneca 4.93 8-6 23 14 7 2-1 0 87.2 65 53 48 56 81 13 0 7 .207 9 12 0 0 7
21 Hopkins, Alexa 6.51 1-4 16 3 0 0-0 0 27.2 28 25 20 13 10 7 1 3 .262 6 8 0 2 0
4 Luneckas, Kaiya 27.00 0-0 2 0 0 0-0 0 0.1 1 1 1 3 1 0 0 0 .500 3 1 0 0 0
33 Grant, Riley 99.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 0.0 1 1 1 2 0 0 0 0 1.000 1 1 0 0 0
Totals 4.31 30-23 104 53 16 7 5 336.0 297 199 161 187 272 50 3 34 .235 35 45 0 3 25
Opponents 6.19 23-30 109 53 14 7 7 335.2 417 274 231 139 169 80 20 35 .299 26 31 0 10 24



2024 Tulsa Softball
Overall Statistics (as of May 9, 2024)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
9 Morgan, Haley 69 68 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
10 Moore, Maura 20 5 15 0 1.000 0 10 3 .769 0 0
11 Cramer, Kennedy 20 19 1 0 1.000 1 0 0 — 0 0
21 Hopkins, Alexa 10 2 8 0 1.000 0 6 1 .857 0 0
24 Burns, Danielle 2 2 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
1 Cole, Maci 215 191 23 1 .995 0 18 8 .692 14 0
13 Wood, Celeste 306 291 11 4 .987 12 0 0 — 0 0
25 Bearpaw, Kailyn 65 61 3 1 .985 0 0 0 — 0 0
29 Denson, MacKenzie 58 55 2 1 .983 0 0 0 — 0 0
7 Skaggs, Claira 153 64 84 5 .967 6 0 0 — 0 0
15 Vickrey, Emma 86 81 2 3 .965 0 7 2 .778 1 0
2 Jones, Abby 184 89 86 9 .951 10 0 0 — 0 0
6 Edwards, Imani 165 65 89 11 .933 6 0 0 — 0 0
22 Nash, Kylee 23 1 20 2 .913 1 7 3 .700 0 0
99 Park, Jayla 14 11 1 2 .857 0 5 1 .833 0 0
42 Anderson, Anneca 9 3 4 2 .778 0 6 4 .600 0 0
20 Rouse, Elle 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
33 Grant, Riley 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
4 Luneckas, Kaiya 0 0 0 0 .000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
51 Hall, Tara 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
Totals 1399 1008 350 41 .971 36 60 22 .732 15 0
Opponents 1473 1007 399 67 .955 37 136 18 .883 4 4


